PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABB Vetco Gray U.K. Limited	08/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetco Gray U.K. Limited	
Street Address:	Minerva House, Montague Close	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 9BB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6505646
Patent Number:	5078175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change (Vetco)#page1.tif source=Name Change (Vetco)#page2.tif

08\$ dO

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0800

FILE COPY



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1521132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ABB VETCO GRAY U.K. LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

VETCO GRAY U.K. LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 9th August 2004



C015211328





PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0801 209727

Company Number: 1521132

ABB VETCO GRAY U.K. LIMITED

(in course of change of name to Vetco Gray U.K. Limited)



(the "Company")

In accordance with Article 56 of the Articles of Association of the Company the following Special Resolution was passed by a Written Resolution of the Single Member of the Company, ABB Vetco Gray U.K. Limited, on the 26 July 2004:

AS A SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT no sooner than the end of business on July 12, 2004, the name of the Company be changed to "**Vetco Gray U.K. Limited**" and that the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company be amended accordingly.

DATE: 9 August 2004

LINGQXID

LD1 PATENT 0144

COMPANIES HOUSE

1

LONUB-0168680.01-EETHOMAS 09 August 2004 10:05

RECORDED: 09/27/2005